
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 11732-2020

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:7/13/2020 Technology Committee

On agenda: Final action:7/27/2020 7/30/2020

Title: To authorize the Director of the Department of Technology, on behalf of various city departments, to
modify an agreement with ConvergeOne, Inc. for hardware, software, maintenance and support, and
professional services to enable the city’s Interactive Voice Response (IVR) System to utilize Telework
to mitigate the spread of COVID-19; to waive the competitive bidding provisions of City Code; to
authorize the expenditure of $1,306,494.02 from the Department of Technology, CARES Act Funds;
and to declare an emergency. ($1,306,494.02)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1732-2020 Bid Waiver, 2. 1732-2020 C1Genesys Cloud Health Department Solution Quote
Report.fin.7.2020 (1), 3. 1732-2020 CoC Health Group Genesys Cloud Imp SOW_GC_20200709 (3),
4. 1732-2020 C1 CoC Remote_Teleworker Solution Quote Report.7.2020 (1), 5. 1732-2020 C1
Genesys Impound Lot CoC Solution Quote Report (1).7.2020 (1), 6. 1732-2020 EXP

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK7/30/2020 1

SignedMAYOR7/29/2020 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT7/27/2020 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council7/27/2020 1 Pass

City of Columbus Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

